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December 18, 2020

Supreme Court of the United States
One First Street, N.E.
Washington, D.C.  20543
Attn.: Scott S. Harris

Clerk of the Court

Re: King v. Whitmer
Docket No. 20-815

Dear Mr. Harris:

I certify that I caused service of one copy of my Amicus Curiae brief to be served,
by First Class mail of the United States Post Office and by electronic mail, on each of
the following counsel for the parties in the above-referenced matter:

Harry W. MacDougald
CALDWELL, PROPST
  & DELOACH, LLP
Two Ravinia Drive
Suite 1600
Atlanta, GA  30328
(404) 843-1956
hmacdougald@cpdlawyers.com

Sidney Powell 
SIDNEY POWELL, P.C. 
2911 Turtle Creek Blvd., Suite 300 
Dallas, TX  75219 
(517) 763-7499 
sidney@federalappeals.com

Stefanie Lambert Junttila 
500 Griswold Street, Suite 2340 
Detroit, MI  48226 
(248) 270-6689 
attorneystefanielambert@gmail.com

Howard Kleinhendler 
369 Lexington Avenue, 12th Floor  
New York, NY  10017 
(917) 793-1188 
howard@kleinhendler.com 

Erik A. Grill 
HEATHER S. MEINGAST 
Mich. Department of Attorney General 
Civil Litigation, Employment
  & Elections Division 
PO Box 30736 
Lansing, MI  48909 
517-335-7659 
grille@michigan.gov

Darryl Bressack 
FINK BRESSACK
Attorneys as Law 
38500 Woodward Avenue
Suite 350 
Bloomfield Hills, MI  48304 
(248) 971-2500 
dbressack@finkbressack.com
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Andrew A. Paterson, Jr. 
46350 Grand River Ave. 
Novi, MI  48374 
(248) 568-9712  
aap43@hotmail.com 

Mary Ellen Gurewitz 
Cummings & Cummings Law PLLC 
423 North Main Street
Suite 200 
Royal Oak, MI 48067 
313-733-3405
megurewitz@gmail.com

Scott R. Eldridge 
MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK
  AND STONE, P.L.C.
120 N. Washington Square 
Suite 900 
Lansing, MI  48933-1609 
(517) 483-4918 
eldridge@millercanfield.com 

DANIEL M. SHARE 
BARRIS, SOTT, DENN
  & DRIKER, PLLC 
333 West Fort Street
12th Floor 
Detroit, MI  48226 
(313) 965-9725 
dshare@bsdd.com

Ezra D. Rosenberg 
Jon Greenbaum
LAWYERS’ COMMITTEE FOR
  CIVIL RIGHTS UNDER LAW 
1500 K Street, NW
Suite 900 
Washington, DC  20005 
(202) 662-8345
erosenberg@lawyerscommittee.org
jgreenbaum@lawyerscommittee.org

Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. Section 1746, I declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct.
 
Sincerely,

   s/ Todd C. Bank

Todd C. Bank


